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Indiana 
Kelly Cunningham 

FIMR Coordinator/Child Fatality Review 

Indiana State Department of Health 

Indiana 

SUIDP, SSHP 

kcunningham2@isdh.in.gov 

 

Gretchen Martin 

Director, Fatality Review and Prevention Division 

Indiana State Department of Health 

Indiana 

SUIDP, SSHP 

gmartin1@isdh.in.gov 

Holly Woods 

SUID Prevention Coordinator 

Indiana State Department of Health 

Indiana 

SUIDP, SSHP 

hwood@isdh.in.gov 

Iowa 
Marcus Johnson-Miller 

Title V Director 

Iowa Department of Public Health 

Iowa 

BP 

marcus.johnson-miller@idph.iowa.gov 

 

Janet Nelson 

Community Health Consultant 

Iowa Department of Public Health 

Iowa 

PP 

janet.nelson@idph.iowa.gov 

James Olson 

Community Health Consultant 

Iowa Department of Public Health 

Iowa 

BP 

james.olson@idph.iowa.gov 

 

 

Louisiana 
Amanda Broussard  

Program Manager 

Louisiana LDH|OPH|BFH|EMSC 

Louisiana 

SSHP 

amanda.broussard@la.gov 

 

Jane Herwehe 

IVP Prevention Program Director and Lead for Data 

Action Program 

Louisiana Office of Public Health – Bureau of Family 

Louisiana 

SSHP 

jane.herwehe@la.gov

Danita Leblanc 

State Suicide Prevention Coordinator 

Iowa Department of Public Health 

Iowa 

BP 

danita.leblanc@la.gov 

 

Maryland 
Maura Dwyer 

Director, Office of Quality Initiatives 

Maryland Department of Health 

Maryland 

SUIDP 

maura.dwyer@maryland.gov 

Lee Woods 

Medical Director, MCH Bureau 

Maryland Department of Health 

Maryland 

SUIDP 

lee.woods@maryland.gov 
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Massachusetts 
Duiona Baker 

Lead, Learning Collaborative for Gun Violence Prevention 

MDPH/Bureau of Community Health and Prevention 

Massachusetts 

BP 

emmabb8@gmail.com 

 

Lurena Lee 

Contract Manager for Primary Violence Prevention 

Massachusetts Department of Public Health 

Massachusetts 

BP 

lurena.lee@state@ma.us 

Van Pham 

Project Associate 

Massachusetts Department of Public Health 

Massachusetts 

BP 

van.pham@state.ma.us 

 

Rebekah Thomas 

Injury Prevention and Control Director 

Massachusetts Department of Public Health 

Massachusetts 

SUIDP 

rebekah.thomas@state.ma.us 

 

Nebraska 
Jeanne Bietz 

Motor Vehicle Safety Coordinator 

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 

Nebraska 

MVTS 

jeanne.bietz@nebraska.gov 

 

Simera Reynolds 

Traffic Safety Specialist 

Highway Safety, NDOT 

Nebraska 

MVTS 

simera.reynolds@nebraska.gov 

North Dakota 
Sarah Massey 

Director, Infant & Child Death Services Program 

North Dakota Department of Health 

North Dakota 

SUIDP 

smassey@nd.gov 

Mandy Slag 

Injury Prevention Program Director 

North Dakota Department of Health 

North Dakota 

PP 

mslag@nd.gov 

Oklahoma 
Peggy Byerly 

MCH Early Childhood Coordinator 

Oklahoma Department of Health 

Oklahoma 

MVTS 

peggycb@health.ok.gov 

 

Kimberly Gray 

Director 

Safe Kids Oklahoma 

Oklahoma 

MVTS 

kgray@tccokc.org 

Lorry Gail Malcom 

Childhood Injury Prevention Project Coordinator 

Oklahoma State Department of Health 

Oklahoma 

lorrygmc@health.ok.gov 

 

 

Pennsylvania 
Christina Phillips 

Program Administrator 

Pennsylvania Department of Health 

Pennsylvania 

cristiphi@pa.gov 

 

Angelo Santore 

Program Manager 

Pennsylvania Department of Health 

Pennsylvania 

SUIDP 

ansantore@pa.gov 
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Rhode Island 
Margo Katz 

Assistant Program Administrator, Safe Sleep  

Rhode Island Department of Health 

SUIDP 

margo.katz@health.ri.gov 

 

South Carolina
Lucy Gibson 

Director, Division of Children's Health and Perinatal 

Services 

SC Department of Health and Environmental Control  

PP, SSHP 

gibsonlh@dhec.sc.gov  

 

Victoria Ladd 

State School Nurse Consultant  

SC Department of Health and Environmental Control  

PP, SSHP 

laddvj@dhec.sc.gov

Elizabeth Lawrimore 

Administrative Coordinator 

SC Department of Health and Environmental Control  

PP, SSHP 

lawrimea@dhec.sc.gov 

 

Tennessee 
Erica LeCounte 

Epidemiologist II 

Tennessee Department of Health 

SSHP 

erica.lecounte@tn.gov 

 

Terrence Love 

Injury Prevention Manager 

Tennessee Department of Health 

SSHP 

terrence.love@tn.gov

Brittany Willis 

Suicide Prevention Program Director 

Tennessee Department of Health 

SSHP 

brittany.willis@tn.gov 

 

Texas 
Amy Bailey 

State Child Fatality Review Coordinator 

Texas Department of State Health Services 

SSHP, MVTS 

amy.bailey@dshs.texas.gov 

Marissa Rodriguez 

Public Health Educator 

Parkland Health & Hospital System, Injury Prevention 

Center of Greater Dallas 

MVTS 

marissa.rodriguez@phhs.org

 

Vermont
Stephanie Busch 

Injury Prevention Manager 

Vermont Department of Health 

SSHP 

stephanie.busch@vermont.gov 

 

Eva Dayon 

Quality Management Coordinator 

Vermont Department of Mental Health 

SSHP 

eva.dayon@vermont.gov 
 

Sally Kerschner 

MCH Injury Prevention 

Vermont Department of Health 

SSHP 

sally.kerschner@vermont.gov 
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Washington 
Kathleen Clary-Cooke 

Health Educator 

Benton-Franklin Health District 

SUIDP 

kathleencc@bfhd.wa.gov 

 

Will Hitchcock 

Health Services Consultant 

Washington State Department of Health 

SUIDP, MVTS 

will.hitchcock@doh.wa.gov 

Cesi Velez 

Project Manager 

Washington Child Passenger Safety Program 

MVTS 

velezc@ci.bonney-lake.wa.us 

 

Wisconsin 
Paige Andrews 

Strategic Planner 

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 

MVTS 

paige.andrews@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

Deena Liska 

Teen Driving Coordinator, CPST 

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin 

MVTS 

dliska@chw.org 

Nicolo Maniaci 

Wisconsin Child Passenger Safety Coordinator 

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin 

MVTS 

nmaniaci@chw.org 

Wyoming 
Jamin Johnson 

Child Health Program Manager 

Wyoming Department of Health 

MVTS, SSHP 

Jamin.Johnson1@wyo.gov 

 

 

Sarah Spafford 

Injury Prevention Coordinator 

Wyoming Department of Health 

MVTS, SSHP 

sarah.spafford@wyo.gov 

 

Partners 
Bethany Miller 

Supervisory Public Health Analyst and Child Injury and 

Violence Prevention Program Team Lead 

Maternal and Child Health Bureau (MCHB), Health 

Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) 

Jerry Reed 

Senior Vice President for Practice Leadership 

CSN-A Co-Chair 

Education Development Center 

jreed@edc.or

 

Experts 
Abby Collier 

Director 

National Center for Fatality Review and Prevention  

SUIDP 

acollier@mphi.org  

 

Bonnie Kozial 

Manager, Injury, Violence, and Poison Prevention 

American Academy of Pediatrics 

PP 

bkozial@aap.org 

 

Morag MacKay 

Director of Research 

Safe Kids Worldwide 

MVTS 

mmackay@safekids.org 

 

Elly Stout 

Director, Suicide Prevention Resource Center 

Education Development Center 

SSHP 

estout@edc.org 
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Children’s Safety Network 
Erin Ficker 

Co-Manager/SUIDP Topic Lead 

Children’s Safety Network, Education Development 

Center 

eficker@edc.org 

 

Jennifer Leonardo  

Project Director 

Children’s Safety Network, Education Development 

Center 

jleonardo@edc.org  

 

Maria Katradis 

CSLC Data Manager 

Co-Manger/PP Topic Lead 

Children’s Safety Network, Education Development 

Center 

mkatradis@edc.org 

 

Mel Miller 

Research Assistant 

Children’s Safety Network, Education Development 

Center 

mmiller@edc.org 

 

Jenny Stern-Carusone  

Associate Director 

Children’s Safety Network, Education Development 

Center 

jstern-carusone@edc.org  

 

Jim Vetter 

Co-Manager/Bullying Prevention Topic Lead 

Children’s Safety Network, Education Development 

Center 

jvetter@edc.org 

 

Rebecca Willmer  

Project Coordinator II 

Children’s Safety Network, Education Development 

Center 

rwillmer@edc.org  

 

 

 


